

BAJAJ

**THE
HINDUSTAN
HOUSING
COMPANY
LIMITED**

14th November, 2024

To,
The Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Ltd.,
1st floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai - 400-001.

Dear Sir,

Re: **Security Code No. 509650**
Sub: **Compliance under Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, we are enclosing herewith copies of Newspaper Advertisements of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024 published in the Free Press Journal (in English) and the Navshakti (in Marathi), Mumbai edition today i.e., 14th November, 2024.

The aforesaid advertisements are also available on the website of the Company i.e., **www.hhclbajaj.com**

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For The Hindustan Housing Company Ltd.

(Vijay Bohra)
Chief Financial Officer

Email Id: vijayb@bajajgroup.net.in

Encl: as above

THE HINDUSTAN HOUSING COMPANY LIMITED						
Regd. Office: Bajaj Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Jambhal Bajaj Marg, 226, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.						
Telephone : 69424200 CIN : L45200MH1934PLC002346 Website : hhclbajaj.com						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF THE COMPANY FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER, 2024						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	209.24	153.43	208.96	362.67	394.43
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	106.45	58.66	109.91	165.11	184.32
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	74.59	53.84	81.13	128.43	140.26
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1094.64	107.35	176.01	1201.99	719.58
5	Equity Share Capital	6.09	6.09	6.09	6.09	6.09
6	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (in Rs) (before and after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs 25/- each)	308.22	222.48	335.24	530.70	579.58

Note :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hhclbajaj.com.

**By Order of the Board of Directors
For The Hindustan Housing Co. Ltd.**
Vinod Nevatia
Chairman

Mumbai: 13th November, 2024

MODISON LIMITED

Regd. Office:- 33-Nariman Bhavan, 227-Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021
Te: +91 22 2202 6437 Fax: +91 22 2204 8009 Email:shareholder@modison.com Web: www.modison.com
CIN:L51900MH1983PLC029783

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 th September 2024												
(₹ In Lakhs except EPS)												
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	12,418.66	11,671.84	9,725.32	24,090.50	18,338.57	40,523.00	12,419.12	11,672.30	9,725.74	24,091.42	18,340.58	40,525.88
Earning Before Interest, Tax and Depreciation (EBITDA)	1,434.93	459.71	965.03	1,894.64	1,887.53	3,822.49	1,435.27	459.96	965.20	1,895.23	1,889.16	3,824.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	847.66	543.55	535.12	1,391.21	1,029.57	2,352.64	848.00	543.80	535.29	1,391.80	1,031.20	2,354.67
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,096.56	167.84	757.85	1,264.40	1,499.90	2,911.82	1,096.90	168.09	758.02	1,264.99	1,501.53	2,913.85
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	818.57	114.67	560.74	933.24	1,111.44	2,134.33	818.84	114.87	561.13	933.71	1,112.99	2,136.24
Paid up Equity Share Capital	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50
Other Equity						20,010.77						20,015.72
Earning per share (EPS) (Facevalue of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised)												
Basic & Diluted	2.53	0.35	1.73	2.88	3.43	6.58	2.53	0.35	1.73	2.88	3.43	6.58

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the said Financial Results are available on Company's website (http://www.modisonindia.com), the Stock Exchanges viz. websites of BSE Limited (http://www.bseindia.com) & NSE Limited (http://www.nseindia.com).
- Corresponding figures of the previous year's/quarter's/period's have been regrouped, recasted and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.

**For and on Behalf of the Board of Director
Modison Limited**
Sd/-
Rajkumar Modi
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 00027449

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13th November, 2024

KILITCH DRUGS (INDIA) LIMITED					
Regd. Office:- C-301/2, MIDC, TTC Industrial Area, Pawane Village, Navi Mumbai-400701					
Tel No: 022-61214100, Email id: info@kilitch.com, Website: www.kilitch.com CIN:L24239MH1992PLC066718					
Extract of the Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 th September, 2024					
(Rs. In Lakhs)					
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			Year Ended 31-03-2024
		30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-06-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	
1.	Total Income From Operations	5,263.91	3,602.54	4,169.13	15,885.14
2.	Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Exceptional items)	1,034.64	165.01	678.31	1,935.45
3.	Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,034.64	165.01	678.31	1,935.45
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	861.18	11.19	509.36	1,357.52
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (after tax)	847.99	127.21	631.61	1,913.65
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10 per Share)	1,608.23	1,608.23	1,608.23	1,608.23
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) is shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				16,020.89
8.	Earnings per share				
	Basic	5.36	0.83	2.93	9.17
	Diluted	5.36	0.83	2.93	9.17

Key Standalone Financial information is given below

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			Year Ended 31-03-2024
		30-09-2024 Unaudited	30-06-2024 Unaudited	30-09-2023 Unaudited	
1.	Income from operation	4534.84	3,342.16	3,157.37	13,159.90
2.	Profit / (Loss) before tax	1058.04	559.17	593.38	2,335.30
3.	Profit after tax	884.59	405.40	424.35	1,757.37
4.	Total Comprehensive income for the period	871.4	521.42	546.61	2,313.50

Notes:

- The above unaudited results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results is available BSE website www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com.

Place: Mumbai | Date: 12th November, 2024

REXNORD ELECTRONICS AND CONTROLS LTD													
92-D, Govt. Industrial Estate, Charkop, Kandivali (West), Mumbai - 400067 Website : www.rexnordindia.com CIN No.: L31200MH1988PLC047946													
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER 2024													
(₹ in Lakhs) (Except per share data)													
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Quarter ended			Half Year ended		
		30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Jun-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Jun-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited
1.	Total income from operations	2714.92	2592.23	2347.79	5307.15	4839.80	9628.51	2714.92	2592.23	2347.79	5307.15	4839.80	9628.51
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	180.11	245.49	268.84	425.60	596.00	1013.72	178.56	243.80	267.27	422.36	592.77	1006.29
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	180.11	245.49	268.84	425.60	596.00	1013.72	178.56	243.80	267.27	422.36	592.77	1006.29
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	134.65	183.71	201.18	318.36	442.99	750.86	133.10	182.02	199.61	315.12	439.76	743.43
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	133.95	183.01	200.98	316.96	442.59	748.53	132.40	181.32	199.41	313.72	439.36	741.10
6.	Equity Share Capital (Paid-up)	1115.91	1115.91	1115.91	1115.91	1115.91	1115.91	1115.91	1115.91	1115.91	1115.91	1115.91	1115.91
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						5995.19						5872.74
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic	1.21	1.65	1.80	2.85	3.97	6.73	1.19	1.63	1.79	2.82	3.94	6.66
	2. Diluted	1.15	1.57	1.72	2.72	3.84	6.47	1.14	1.56	1.71	2.70	3.81	6.40

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and Half year Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of Mumbai Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.rexnordindia.com

**For and on behalf of the Board
REXNORD ELECTRONICS AND CONTROLS LTD**
Sd/-
NAINY K. TANNA
WHOLETIME DIRECTOR
DIN : 00351762

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13.11.2024

PUBLIC NOTICE	
(Without Prejudice)	
Notice is hereby given that we are investigating the title of MADHUPURI HOMES who is the Promoter and owner of Flat No. 1201, 12th Floor admeasuring 186.21 sq. mtrs. Rera Carpet area plus deck area of 26.76 sq. mtrs. Rera Carpet area total aggregating to 212.97 sq. mtrs. Rera carpet area and right to use 3 (Three) Car Parking Space on Podium in Building known as "42 EAST PARK" constructed on the plot of land bearing Plot No. 42 (North) of the Sewri-Wadala Estate of Corporation and C.S.No.600 of Matunga-Division in the registration District nad Sub-District Mumbai ("Said Premises").	
All person/s having any claim/s or right in respect of the above said premises or any part thereof by way of inheritance, share, sale, mortgage, lease, lien, license, gift, possession, exchange, charge, lispendens, maintenance, easement, Court Order/s or encumbrance howsoever or otherwise are hereby called upon to intimate to the undersigned in writing of such claim with original certified copies of all supporting documents within 14 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which the claims, if any of such persons shall be treated as fruitfully abandoned, waived and not binding on our client.	
Date: 14.11.2024 Place: Mumbai	
SD/- MR. RAVINDRA KUMAR YADAV Advocate, High Court. C/o. Girish P. Jain & Co. 101-102, Peace Haven, N. M. Kale Marg, Off. Gokhale Road (South) Dadar (W), Mumbai - 400 028.	

PUBLIC NOTICE	
Under instructions from my client, I am investigating the title of Mrs. Padmini Venugopal having her address at #403 Alpine Residency, 10th c Main, Ashoka Pillar, Jayanagar First Block, Bangalore South Bangalore, Karnataka 560011 in respect of Flat No. 1101 admeasuring 705 square feet carpet area equivalent to 65.50 square metres or thereabout (inclusive of balconies and door jama) on the 11th Floor of the Building known as Jeevan Kanchan and one parking slot in the said building (hereinafter referred to as "the Flat") in JEEVAN KANCHAN CHSL on a piece of land bearing CTS No. 185 & 201 Survey No. 1461 & 1462/78 of Village Amboli, Off Veera Desai Road, Andheri West, Mumbai 400058 in the Revenue Village of Bandra, Bombay Suburban District, Registration District and Sub-District Bombay City and Bombay Suburban and holding of 10 shares of Rs. 50 each bearing distinctive nos. 421 to 430 (both inclusive) vide Share Certificate No. 43 (hereinafter referred to as the said shares) of JEEVAN KANCHAN CHSL (the said flat, the said Shares and related entitlements are hereinafter collectively referred to as "the said Premises").	
Any person having any claim against or in respect of the title of the said Premises or any part thereof by way of sale, exchange, mortgage, charge, lien, lease, inheritance, gift, trust, maintenance, possession, easement, loans, advance, injunction or any decree or order or award passed by any Court, Tribunal, (Revenue or Arbitral) or Authority or under any agreement of sale or otherwise are required to make known the same to the undersigned at the address mentioned below within 14 days from the date hereof along with all copies of documents by which such right is claimed failing which such claim/s if any, will be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned and my client will proceed further to deal with the above mentioned property.	
Mumbai: 12 th November, 2024	
S.REGO Advocate, High Court Home-Coming 47, Waroda Road, Bandra (West), Mumbai 400050 Cell: 9930042579	

INDO AMINES LIMITED													
CIN: L9999MH1992PLC070022 Regd. Office : W-44, PHASE II, M.I.D.C., DOMBIVLI (EAST), DIST. THANE - 421 203. Tel No. 91 7045592703 / 7045592706 / 7498245178 / 8291098827 Web site: www.indoaminesltd.com Email ID:- shares@indoaminesltd.com													
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER, 2024													
(Rs. In Lakhs)													
Sr No	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended September 2024	Quarter ended June 2024	Quarter ended September 2023	Half Year ended September 2024	Half Year ended September 2023	Year Ended March 2024	Quarter ended September 2024	Quarter ended June 2024	Quarter ended September 2023	Half Year ended September 2024	Half Year ended September 2023	Year Ended March 2024
1	Revenue from operation	26,831.40	25,310.48	22,572.68	52,141.88	46,808.69	92,516.08	26,923.39	26,493.38	25,293.37	53,416.77	49,655.06	94,364.13
2	Other Income	525.83	737.28	535.20	1,263.12	874.33	1,527.05	528.73	765.49	540.92	1,294.22	959.41	1,614.20
3	Total Income	27,357.23	26,047.76	23,107.88	53,405.00	47,683.02	94,043.13	27,452.11	27,258.87	25,834.29	54,710.99	50,614.47	95,978.33
4	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,164.50	2,427.29	1,741.83	4,591.79	3,474.78	5,933.21	1,941.62	2,563.51	1,648.97	4,505.15	3,306.38	5,805.78
5	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,164.50	2,427.29	1,741.83	4,591.79	3,474.78	5,933.21	1,941.62	2,563.51	1,648.97	4,505.15	3,306.38	5,805.78
6	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,613.43	1,807.94	1,291.14	3,421.39	2,590.10	4,433.28	1,379.39	1,930.92	1,192.84	3,310.33	2,407.81	4,281.30
7	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,617.60	1,783.83	1,334.02	3,401.45	2,592.94	4,431.12	1,383.56	1,906.82	1,235.72	3,290.39	2,410.65	4,283.27
8	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)	3,534.88	3,534.88	3,534.88	3,534.88	3,534.88	3,534.88	3,534.88	3,534.88	3,534.88	3,534.88	3,534.88	3,534.88
9	Earning Per Share (EPS) (Rs per share of Rs. 5/- each) - Earning per shares is not annualised.												
	i) Basic & diluted EPS before Extraordinary items in rupees	2.29	2.52	1.89	4.81	3.67	6.27	1.96	2.70	1.75	4.65	3.41	6.06
	ii) Basic & diluted EPS after Extraordinary items in rupees	2.29	2.52	1.89	4.81	3.67	6.27	1.96	2.70	1.75	4.65	3.41	6.06

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 12, 2024 and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2024. The statutory auditor of the company have carried out an limited review of the aforesaid standalone and consolidated results and have expressed an un-modified opinion on the same.
- The above financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.
- On 12th June 2024, there was a fire at Company's W-35 plant facility in Dombivli location, which resulted in damage to Inventory and Property, Plant & Equipment situated therein. The cost of inventory estimated to be worth Rs. 2.18 Crores is destroyed by fire. The said loss is shown as receivable from insurance company (claim yet to file). The company is in the process of quantifying the loss due to fire being the cost of repairing or replacing the damaged property, hence the same could not be quantified in these accounts. Company is also in the process of filing a claim against loss due to fire with its insurance provider in case of inventory as well as Property, plant and equipment.
- The Indian Parliament has approved the Code on Social Security, 2020 ("the Code") which, inter alia, deals with employee benefits during employment and post-employment. The Code has been published in the Gazette of India. The effective date of the Code and rules thereunder are yet to be notified. In view of this, the impact of the change, if any, will be assessed and recognized post notification of the relevant provisions.
- The Board has approved the draft scheme of amalgamation between Pious Engineering Private Limited with the company at its meeting held on 3rd April 2023 considering appointed date of amalgamation as 1st Jan 2023. The scheme has received no observation letter from BSE & NSE vide dated 19th July 2023. The Scheme has been submitted to Hon'ble NCLT for their approval.
- The Company is primarily operating in only one business segment i.e. manufacturing of Chemicals, representing our business on the basis of geographies which are India, USA, Europe,

